₫.	00	4

OP \$40.00 10120897

72004 13:15 FAX 15102912985	INVENT	En			國 004
/N 10/120,897	Page 4		OPEN-002		
Form PTO-1595 RECO	RDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET		DEPARTMENT O	
DNAD No. 0001 0007 (5/31/2003)	PATENT		0.5	. Falent and Ita	uemark Onice
· · ·			Ψ	$\mathbf{\Psi}$	$\mathbf{\Psi}$
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ Ψ Ψ To the honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks:	Please record the attached o	original document	s or copy thereof.	
		2. Name and addre			
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	Name: <u>Arena S</u>				
OpenSpec, Inc.		Internal Addres	s:		
	Vec VI No				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	-			
3. Nature of conveyance:		·			
Assignment Merger		Street Address: 120 Constitution Drive			
Security Agreement X Change	of Name				
			·		
Other		City: Menlo Park	State: Ca	lifornia	
Execution Date: December 30, 2002		City: <u>Menlo Park</u> State: <u>California</u> Zip/Pcode: <u>94025</u> Country (if not USA): <u>USA</u>			
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/120,89 Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dov Rosenfeld 	tional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)	X No	-	
Inventek					
		X Enclosed	(with Filing Fe	e for new App	lication)
Internal Address:		X Authorized	l to be charge	ed to deposit a	ccount
Street Address:5507 College Avenue, Suite 2		8. Deposit account	number:		
Circle Address. <u>2007 Oolleys Avende, Odi</u>	···· •	50-0202			
		50-0292			
City: <u>Oakland</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip:	94618	(Attach duplicate copy	y of this page if	paying by depos	sit account)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, Is a true copy of the original document.	the foregoing in	nformation is true and	correct and a	ny attached co	ру
Dov Rosenfeld	× 1	//	0	an 20,200	14
Name of Person Signing	V	Signature		Date	i
Total number of pages inclu	uding cover shee	t, attachments, and docu	iments: 4		
Mail documen Mail Stop Assignment, Commis		th required cover sheet inform rademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Ale		3-1450	

INVENTEK

JAN-10-03 12:44PM FROM-Fenwick & West Mountain View 10/01 2003 11:47 FAL 810 480 0600

650 938 5200

T-273 P.003/003 F-470 A0590602

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

OPENSPEC, INC.

The undersigned certify that:

They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of OpenSpec. Inc., a 1. California corporation.

2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of this corporation is Arena Solutions, Inc.

3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.

The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by 4. the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 10,004,933 shares of Common Stock and 14,200,502 shares of Series Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: December 30,2002

Michael Topolovac, President

Eric Larkin, Secretary



22954/00600/bocs/1293191.1

PATENT REEL: 015268 FRAME: 0892

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JAN - 9 2003

KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State JAN-10-03 12:44PM FROM-Fenwick & West Mountain View 10/01 2003 11:47 FAX 210 420 440 650 838 5200 T-273 P.002/003 F-470 A0590602



PATENT REEL: 015268 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 10/20/2004